Central (IA) (9-5-4, 4-3-1) -vs- Dubuque (11-5-1, 4-3-1)
10/28/2023 at Dubuque (Oyen Field)

Date: 10/28/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Qﬁii?ﬂran'lcg'yéf Hield Central (IA) L 1
Officials: Referee, Sean Giza Asst. Referee, Ryan Bevins Asst. Dubuque 1 1 2
Referee, Tony Rink
Central (IA) 1 Dubuque 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Sizemore, Zoey 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 1 Cruz, Karissa 0 0O 0 O 90
2 Newton, Josie 0 0O 0 O 54 FWD 3 Kober, Emma 5 2 1 0 90
FWD 6 Eighmy, Piper 0 0O 0 O 62 FWD 6 Nash, Kaelyn 0 0o 0 1 65
7 Seegers, Alli 2 1 1 0 90 MID 7 Scodeller, Samantha 1 0 O 1 80
FWD 12 Coates, Grace 4 0O 0 1 90 DEF 8 Brennan, Bailey 0 0O 0 O 90
18 Brown, Katy 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 10 Speltz, Virginia 0 0 0 O 90
MID 20 Pavelka, Mimi 1 0O 0 O 90 MID 15 Wilson, Emerson 3 2 1 0 90
MID 21 Lynch, Bridget 2 0O 0 O 90 FWD 21 Gross, Emily 0 0 0 O 90
DEF 22 Sinclair, Nicole 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 22 Tranchita, Alyssa 6 3 0 O 80
FWD 23 Isom, Kaitlyn 0 0O 0 O 40 MID 24 Tyburski, Kailey 1 0O 0 O 90
MID 33 Santana, Amber 0 0O 0 O 70 DEF 28 Husnick, Hannah 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
MID 3 Hunter, Hailey 0 0O 0 O 37 MID 9 Kottak, Jane 0 0 0 O 30
FWD 5 Cahill, Paige 0 0O 0 O 44 FWD 12 Trudeau, Riley 0 0O 0 O 10
MID 14 Jones, Taylor 2 0O 0 O 19 FWD 30 Lamp, Makenna 0 0O 0 ©O 5
MID 15 Huizenga, Bailey 0 0O 0 O 29 Totals 16 7 2 2 990
FWD 24 Miller, Annaliese 0 0O 0 o©O 5
Totals 11 1 1 1 99
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Cruz, Karissa 90:00 1 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 1 0
0 Sizemore, Zoey 90:00 2 5
Totals 2 5
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Central (IA) 7 11 Central (IA) 3 6
Dubuque 7 9 16 Dubuque 3 3 6
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Central (IA) 2 3 5 Central (IA) 5 7 12
Dubuque 0 0 0 Dubuque 3 3 6
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by DBQ Wilson, Emerson Assist by
06:31 DBQ Emerson Wilson Samantha Scodeller Scodeller, Samantha.
GOAL by DBQ Kober, Emma Assist by Nash,
72:16 DBQ Emma Kober Kaelyn Nash Kaelyn.
GOAL by CENT Seegers, Alli Assist by Coates,
77:36 CENT Alli Seegers Grace Coates Grace.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 DBQ Cruz, Karissa at goalie for Dubuque
00:00 CENT Sizemore, Zoey at goalie for Central (IA)
00:45 CENT Corner kick [00:45].
06:03 DBQ Shot by DBQ Tranchita, Alyssa, bottom center, saved by Sizemore, Zoey.
06:12 DBQ Shot by DBQ Scodeller, Samantha.
06:16 DBQ Corner kick [06:16].
06:31 DBQ GOAL by DBQ Wilson, Emerson Assist by Scodeller, Samantha.
Central (IA) 0, Dubuque 1

12:05 CENT Corner kick [12:05].
12:44 CENT Shot by CENT Seegers, Alli, out right.
14:33 DBQ Foul on Gross, Emily.
15:10 CENT Shot by CENT Lynch, Bridget, out left.
17:50 DBQ Corner kick [17:50].
18:19 DBQ Shot by DBQ Tranchita, Alyssa, out top right.
19:19 DBQ Shot by DBQ Wilson, Emerson, bottom center, saved by Sizemore, Zoey.
20:33 CENT Corner kick [20:33].
20:56 CENT Shot by CENT Pavelka, Mimi, out top.
21:57 DBQ Shot by DBQ Kober, Emma, top woodwork.
24:35 DBQ DBQ substitution: Kottak, Jane for Nash, Kaelyn.
24:35 CENT CENT substitution: Huizenga, Bailey for Newton, Josie.
24:35 CENT CENT substitution: Hunter, Hailey for Santana, Amber.
25:10 CENT Foul on Hunter, Hailey.
25:40 DBQ Shot by DBQ Kober, Emma, out top right.
26:15 DBQ Foul on Gross, Emily.
27:12 CENT Foul on Eighmy, Piper.
29:07 CENT Foul on Sinclair, Nicole.
32:52 CENT CENT substitution: Cahill, Paige for Eighmy, Piper.
34:51 DBQ Corner kick [34:51].
35:00 DBQ DBQ substitution: Trudeau, Riley for Scodeller, Samantha.
36:09 DBQ Foul on Tyburski, Kailey.
39:22 CENT CENT substitution: Miller, Annaliese for Isom, Kaitlyn.
40:03 CENT Shot by CENT Coates, Grace.
42:59 CENT Foul on Cahill, Paige.
43:30 DBQ Offside against Dubuque.
44:44 CENT Foul on Brown, Katy.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR CENT: , #0 Sizemore, Zoey, #14 Jones, Taylor, #5 Cahill, Paige, #7 Seegers, Alli, #12 Coates, Grace, #18
45:00 CENT Brown, Katy, #20 Pavelka, Mimi, #21 Lynch, Bridget, #22 Sinclair, Nicole, #33 Santana, Amber, #6 Eighmy, Piper.

FOR DBQ: , #1 Cruz, Karissa, #3 Kober, Emma, #6 Nash, Kaelyn, #7 Scodeller, Samantha, #8 Brennan, Bailey, #10
Speltz, Virginia, #15 Wilson, Emerson, #21 Gross, Emily, #22 Tranchita, Alyssa, #24 Tyburski, Kailey, #28 Husnick,
45:00 DBQ Hannah.

45:00 DBQ DBQ substitution: Nash, Kaelyn for Kottak, Jane.

45:00 DBQ DBQ substitution: Scodeller, Samantha for Trudeau, Riley.

45:00 CENT CENT substitution: Jones, Taylor for Huizenga, Bailey.

45:00 CENT CENT substitution: Santana, Amber for Miller, Annaliese.

45:00 CENT CENT substitution: Eighmy, Piper for Hunter, Hailey.

48:55 DBQ Shot by DBQ Kober, Emma, bottom center, saved by Sizemore, Zoey.
49:30 DBQ Offside against Dubuque.

52:17 DBQ Offside against Dubuque.

52:38 CENT Shot by CENT Jones, Taylor.

53:47 DBQ Corner kick [53:47].

54:20 DBQ Shot by DBQ Tyburski, Kailey, out top right.

55:37 DBQ Foul on Scodeller, Samantha.

56:13 CENT Corner kick [56:13].

56:53 CENT Shot by CENT Jones, Taylor.

60:19 CENT CENT substitution: Newton, Josie for Eighmy, Piper.

60:51 DBQ Shot by DBQ Tranchita, Alyssa, bottom center, saved by Sizemore, Zoey.

62:09 CENT Foul on Lynch, Bridget.



62:
62:
63:
65:
65:
67:
69:
70:
70:
71:
72:

72:
72:
72:
74:
74:
74:
75:
76:
76:
77:

77:
78:
78:
79:
80:
82:
85:
88:
88:
89:
90:

38
49
55
40
55
18
15
17
21
06
16

16
16
16
02
15
52
15
07
46
36

36
26
45
19
18
05
17
04
51
24
00

DBQ
DBQ
CENT
CENT
DBQ
DBQ
DBQ
CENT
CENT
CENT
DBQ

DBQ
CENT
DBQ
DBQ
DBQ
DBQ
CENT
CENT
DBQ
CENT

DBQ
CENT
CENT
CENT
DBQ

DBQ

CENT
CENT
CENT
CENT

Shot by DBQ Wilson, Emerson, out left.

DBQ substitution: Kottak, Jane for Tranchita, Alyssa.

CENT substitution: Huizenga, Bailey for Jones, Taylor.

Foul on Sinclair, Nicole.

Shot by DBQ Kober, Emma, out top right.

Corner kick [67:18].

Foul on Scodeller, Samantha.

Shot by CENT Coates, Grace.

Corner kick [70:21].

Foul on Huizenga, Bailey.

GOAL by DBQ Kober, Emma Assist by Nash, Kaelyn.
Central (IA) 0, Dubuque 2

DBQ substitution: Tranchita, Alyssa for Nash, Kaelyn.

CENT substitution: Hunter, Hailey for Huizenga, Bailey.

DBQ substitution: Lamp, Makenna for Kottak, Jane.

Shot by DBQ Tranchita, Alyssa, blocked.

Corner kick [74:15].

Shot by DBQ Tranchita, Alyssa.

Shot by CENT Coates, Grace.

CENT substitution: Eighmy, Piper for Cahill, Paige.

Foul on Tyburski, Kailey.

GOAL by CENT Seegers, Alli Assist by Coates, Grace.
Central (IA) 1, Dubuque 2

DBQ substitution: Nash, Kaelyn for Lamp, Makenna.

Shot by CENT Coates, Grace.

Corner kick [78:45].

Shot by CENT Lynch, Bridget, out top.

Shot by DBQ Tranchita, Alyssa, bottom center, saved by Sizemore, Zoey.

Offside against Dubuque.

Foul on Coates, Grace.

Foul on Eighmy, Piper.

Foul on Newton, Josie.

Foul on Sinclair, Nicole.

End of period [90:00].



