Central (IA) (9-5-4, 4-3-1) -vs- Dubuque (11-5-1, 4-3-1) 10/28/2023 at Dubuque (Oyen Field)

Date: 10/28/2023 Attendance: 160 Stadium: Oyen Field

Officials: Referee, Sean Giza Asst. Referee, Ryan Bevins Asst.

Referee, Tony Rink

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Central (IA)	0	1	1
Dubuque	1	1	2

Central (IA) 1

Pos

GΚ

FWD

FWD

MID MID DEF FWD MID

MID FWD

MID

MID

FWD

14 Jones, Taylor

Totals

15 Huizenga, Bailey

24 Miller, Annaliese

#	Player		SH S	G	Α	MIN	
	Sta	arters					
0	Sizemore, Zoey		0	0	0	0	90
2	Newton, Josie		0	0	0	0	54
6	Eighmy, Piper		0	0	0	0	62
7	Seegers, Alli		2	1	1	0	90
12	Coates, Grace		4	0	0	1	90
18	Brown, Katy		0	0	0	0	90
20	Pavelka, Mimi		1	0	0	0	90
21	Lynch, Bridget		2	0	0	0	90
22	Sinclair, Nicole		0	0	0	0	90
23	Isom, Kaitlyn		0	0	0	0	40
33	Santana, Amber		0	0	0	0	70
	Sub	stitutes					
3	Hunter, Hailey		0	0	0	0	37
5	Cahill, Paige		0	0	0	0	44

2

0

0

11

0

0

1

19

29

990

5

0 0 0

0

0 0 0

Dubuque 2

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	1	Cruz, Karissa	0	0	0	0	90
FWD	3	Kober, Emma	5	2	1	0	90
FWD	6	Nash, Kaelyn	0	0	0	1	65
MID	7	Scodeller, Samantha	1	0	0	1	80
DEF	8	Brennan, Bailey	0	0	0	0	90
DEF	10	Speltz, Virginia	0	0	0	0	90
MID	15	Wilson, Emerson	3	2	1	0	90
FWD	21	Gross, Emily	0	0	0	0	90
MID	22	Tranchita, Alyssa	6	3	0	0	80
MID	24	Tyburski, Kailey	1	0	0	0	90
DEF	28	Husnick, Hannah	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes					
MID	9	Kottak, Jane	0	0	0	0	30
FWD	12	Trudeau, Riley	0	0	0	0	10
FWD	30	Lamp, Makenna	0	0	0	0	5
		Totals	16	7	2	2	990

#_	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Cruz, Karissa	90:00	1	0
	Totals		1	0

Minutes	GA	Saves
90:00	2	5
	2	5
		Minutes GA 90:00 2 2 2

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Central (IA)	4	7	11
Dubuque	7	9	16
Saves By Period			
Central (IA)	2	3	5
Dubuque	0	0	0

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Central (IA)	3	3	6
Dubuque	3	3	6
Fouls By Period			
Central (IA)	5	7	12
Dubuque	3	3	6

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
06:31	DBQ	Emerson Wilson	Samantha Scodeller	GOAL by DBQ Wilson, Emerson Assist by Scodeller, Samantha.
72:16	DBQ	Emma Kober	Kaelyn Nash	GOAL by DBQ Kober, Emma Assist by Nash, Kaelyn.
77:36	CENT	Alli Seegers	Grace Coates	GOAL by CENT Seegers, Alli Assist by Coates, Grace.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

```
Time Team
                      Play
00:00 DBQ
                      Cruz, Karissa at goalie for Dubuque
00:00 CENT
                      Sizemore, Zoey at goalie for Central (IA)
00:45 CENT
                      Corner kick [00:45].
                      Shot by DBQ Tranchita, Alyssa, bottom center, saved by Sizemore, Zoey.
06:03 DBQ
                      Shot by DBQ Scodeller, Samantha.
06:12 DBQ
06:16 DBQ
                      Corner kick [06:16].
06:31 DBQ
                      GOAL by DBQ Wilson, Emerson Assist by Scodeller, Samantha.
                                                        Central (IA) 0, Dubuque 1
12:05 CENT
                      Corner kick [12:05].
12:44 CENT
                      Shot by CENT Seegers, Alli, out right.
                      Foul on Gross, Emily.
14:33 DBQ
15:10 CENT
                      Shot by CENT Lynch, Bridget, out left.
17:50 DBQ
                      Corner kick [17:50].
18:19 DBQ
                      Shot by DBQ Tranchita, Alyssa, out top right.
19:19 DBQ
                      Shot by DBQ Wilson, Emerson, bottom center, saved by Sizemore, Zoey.
20:33 CENT
                      Corner kick [20:33].
20:56 CENT
                      Shot by CENT Pavelka, Mimi, out top.
21:57 DBQ
                      Shot by DBQ Kober, Emma, top woodwork.
                      DBQ substitution: Kottak, Jane for Nash, Kaelyn.
24:35 DBQ
24:35 CENT
                      CENT substitution: Huizenga, Bailey for Newton, Josie.
24:35 CENT
                      CENT substitution: Hunter, Hailey for Santana, Amber.
                      Foul on Hunter, Hailey.
25:10 CENT
25:40 DBQ
                      Shot by DBQ Kober, Emma, out top right.
26:15 DBQ
                      Foul on Gross, Emily.
27:12 CENT
                      Foul on Eighmy, Piper.
29:07 CENT
                      Foul on Sinclair, Nicole.
                      CENT substitution: Cahill, Paige for Eighmy, Piper.
32:52 CENT
34:51 DBQ
                      Corner kick [34:51].
35:00 DBQ
                      DBQ substitution: Trudeau, Riley for Scodeller, Samantha.
36:09 DBQ
                      Foul on Tyburski, Kailey.
39:22 CENT
                      CENT substitution: Miller, Annaliese for Isom, Kaitlyn.
40:03 CENT
                      Shot by CENT Coates, Grace.
42:59 CENT
                      Foul on Cahill, Paige.
43:30 DBQ
                      Offside against Dubuque.
44:44 CENT
                      Foul on Brown, Katy.
45:00 0
                      End of period [45:00].
45:00 0
                      Start of 2nd period [45:00].
                      FOR CENT: , #0 Sizemore, Zoey, #14 Jones, Taylor, #5 Cahill, Paige, #7 Seegers, Alli, #12 Coates, Grace, #18 Brown, Katy, #20 Pavelka, Mimi, #21 Lynch, Bridget, #22 Sinclair, Nicole, #33 Santana, Amber, #6 Eighmy, Piper.
45:00 CENT
                      FOR DBQ: , #1 Cruz, Karissa, #3 Kober, Emma, #6 Nash, Kaelyn, #7 Scodeller, Samantha, #8 Brennan, Bailey, #10
                      Speltz, Virginia, #15 Wilson, Emerson, #21 Gross, Emily, #22 Tranchita, Alyssa, #24 Tyburski, Kailey, #28 Husnick,
45:00 DBQ
                      Hannah.
45:00 DBQ
                      DBQ substitution: Nash, Kaelyn for Kottak, Jane.
45:00 DBQ
                      DBQ substitution: Scodeller, Samantha for Trudeau, Riley.
45:00 CENT
                      CENT substitution: Jones, Taylor for Huizenga, Bailey.
45:00 CENT
                      CENT substitution: Santana, Amber for Miller, Annaliese.
                      CENT substitution: Eighmy, Piper for Hunter, Hailey.
45:00 CENT
                      Shot by DBQ Kober, Emma, bottom center, saved by Sizemore, Zoey.
48:55 DBQ
49:30 DBQ
                      Offside against Dubuque.
52:17 DBQ
                      Offside against Dubuque.
52:38 CENT
                      Shot by CENT Jones, Taylor.
53:47 DBQ
                      Corner kick [53:47].
54:20 DBQ
                      Shot by DBQ Tyburski, Kailey, out top right.
55:37 DBQ
                      Foul on Scodeller, Samantha.
56:13 CENT
                      Corner kick [56:13].
56:53 CENT
                      Shot by CENT Jones, Taylor.
60:19 CENT
                      CENT substitution: Newton, Josie for Eighmy, Piper.
60:51 DBQ
                      Shot by DBQ Tranchita, Alyssa, bottom center, saved by Sizemore, Zoey.
```

62:09 CENT

Foul on Lynch, Bridget.

62:	49 DBQ	DBQ substitution: Kottak, Jane for Tranchita, Alyssa.
63	55 CENT	CENT substitution: Huizenga, Bailey for Jones, Taylor.
65	40 CENT	Foul on Sinclair, Nicole.
65	55 DBQ	Shot by DBQ Kober, Emma, out top right.
67	18 DBQ	Corner kick [67:18].
69	15 DBQ	Foul on Scodeller, Samantha.
70:	17 CENT	Shot by CENT Coates, Grace.
70:	21 CENT	Corner kick [70:21].
71:	06 CENT	Foul on Huizenga, Bailey.
72:	16 DBQ	GOAL by DBQ Kober, Emma Assist by Nash, Kaelyn.
		Central (IA) 0, Dubuque 2
72:	16 DBQ	DBQ substitution: Tranchita, Alyssa for Nash, Kaelyn.
72:	16 CENT	CENT substitution: Hunter, Hailey for Huizenga, Bailey.
72:	16 DBQ	DBQ substitution: Lamp, Makenna for Kottak, Jane.
74:	02 DBQ	Shot by DBQ Tranchita, Alyssa, blocked.
74:	15 DBQ	Corner kick [74:15].
74:	52 DBQ	Shot by DBQ Tranchita, Alyssa.
75:	15 CENT	Shot by CENT Coates, Grace.
	07 CENT	CENT substitution: Eighmy, Piper for Cahill, Paige.
76:	46 DBQ	Foul on Tyburski, Kailey.
77:	36 CENT	GOAL by CENT Seegers, Alli Assist by Coates, Grace.
		Central (IA) 1, Dubuque 2
77:	36 DBQ	DBQ substitution: Nash, Kaelyn for Lamp, Makenna.
78:	26 CENT	Shot by CENT Coates, Grace.
	45 CENT	Corner kick [78:45].
79:	19 CENT	Shot by CENT Lynch, Bridget, out top.
80:	18 DBQ	Shot by DBQ Tranchita, Alyssa, bottom center, saved by Sizemore, Zoey.
82:	05 DBQ	Offside against Dubuque.
85	17 CENT	Foul on Coates, Grace.
	04 CENT	Foul on Eighmy, Piper.
	51 CENT	Foul on Newton, Josie.
	24 CENT	Foul on Sinclair, Nicole.
90:	00 0	End of period [90:00].

62:38 DBQ

Shot by DBQ Wilson, Emerson, out left.